ode No. LIT-1900549
ssued April 2017
System 450 Control System with a Control, Power,
and Expansion Module
Description
System 450™ is a family of modular, digital electronic controls that is
easily assembled and set up to provide reliable temperature, pressure,
and humidity control for a wide variety of HVAC/R applications,

System 450™ Series Modular Controls Catalog Page (Continued)
Selection Charts
System 450 Modules and Accessories Ordering Information
Product Code
Number
Product Description
C450CBN-4C Standard Control Module with LCD, Four-Button Touchpad UI, and Relay Output; provides one relay output (SPDT line-voltage relay) for
SPDT control.
C450CCN-4C Standard Control Module with LCD, Four-Button Touchpad UI, and Relay Output; provides two relay outputs (SPDT line-voltage relays) for
SPDT control.
C450CPN-4C Standard Control Module with LCD, Four-Button Touchpad UI, and Analog Output; provides one analog output (0 to 10 VDC or 4 to 
20 mA self-selecting signal) for proportional control.
C450CQN-4C Standard Control Module with LCD and Four-Button Touchpad UI, and Analog Output; provides two analog outputs (0 to 10 VDC or 
4 to 20 mA self-selecting signals) for proportional control.
C450RBN-3C Reset Control Module with LCD, Four-Button Touchpad UI, and SPDT relay output; provides one SPDT output relay. One A99BC-25C
temperature sensor with 0.25 m (9-1/4 in.) silicon leads and one A99BC-300C temperature sensor with 3 m (9 ft 10 in.) silicon leads are
included in the box with the Reset Control Module.
C450RCN-3C Reset Control Module with LCD, Four-Button Touchpad UI, and SPDT relay output; provides two SPDT output relays. One A99BC-25C
temperature sensor with 0.25 m (9-1/4 in.) silicon leads and one A99BC-300C temperature sensor with 3 m (9 ft 10 in.) silicon leads are
included in the box with the Reset Control Module.
C450CEN-1C Control Module with Ethernet Communications, LCD, and Four-Button Touchpad UI. (No onboard outputs available on control modules
with network communications capabilities.)
C450CRN-1C Control Module with RS485 Modbus Communications, LCD, and Four-Button Touchpad UI. (No onboard outputs available on control
modules with network communications capabilities.)
C450CPW-100C Hybrid Analog Output Control Module with LCD, Four-Button Touchpad UI, Hybrid Analog Output and Optional High Input Signal Select;
provides one hybrid analog output and optional high input signal select primarily used for variable-speed EC motor speed control.
Only Analog Output 1 (OUTA1) can be configured as a hybrid analog output and/or use the High Input Signal Selection feature. These
features are not available for any of the other outputs in a System 450 control system that uses the C450CPW-100C as the control
module.
C450SBN-3C Relay Output Expansion Module; provides one SPDT line-voltage relay output.
C450SCN-3C Relay Output Expansion Module; provides two SPDT line-voltage relay outputs.
C450SBG-3 Relay Output Expansion Module; provides one SPDT low voltage/current output.
C450SCG-3 Relay Output Expansion Module; provides two SPDT low voltage/current relay outputs.
C450SPN-1C Analog Output Expansion Module; provides one analog output (0 to 10 VDC or 4 to 20 mA self-selecting signal) for proportional control.
C450SQN-1C Analog Output Expansion Module; provides two analog outputs (0 to 10 VDC or 4 to 20 mA self-selecting signals) for proportional control.

1. The P499 sensors must be powered with the +5 VDC and C terminals and the output is 0.5 to 4.5 VDC. Refer to the P499 Series Electronic Pressure
Transducers Product/Technical Bulletin (LIT-12011190, Part No. 24-7664-2659) on the Johnson Controls QuickLIT website for more information.
WHA-PKD3 Wire Harnesses Ordering Information1
Product Code
Number
Product Description
WHA-PKD3-200C Plug and Three-Wire Harness for P499 Electronic Pressure Transducers: 2.0 m (6-1/2 ft) cable
WHA-PKD3-400C Plug and Three-Wire Harness for P499 Electronic Pressure Transducers: 4.0 m (13 ft) cable
WHA-PKD3-600C Plug and Three-Wire Harness for P499 Electronic Pressure Transducers: 6.0 m (19-5/8 ft) cable
1. Refer to the P499 Series Electronic Pressure Transducers Product/Technical Bulletin (LIT-12011190, Part No. 24-7664-2659) on the Johnson Controls QuickLIT
website for more information.
System 450 Compatible P598 Series Transducers with 1/4 in. SAE 45 Flare Internal Thread with Depressor (Style 47) Ordering
Information1 (Part 1 of 2)
Product Code
Number
Product Description
P598RCPSN401C -1 to 8 bar; order WHA-PKD3 type wire harness separately.
P598RCPSN402C -1 to 15 bar; order WH A-PKD3 type wire harness separately.
P598RCPSN404C 0 to 30 bar; order WHA-PKD3 type wire harness separately.
P598RCPSN405C 0 to 50 bar; order WHA-PKD3 type wire harness separately.
The performance specifications are nominal and conform to acceptable industry standards. For applications at conditions beyond these specifications, consult the local Johnson Controls office.
Johnson Controls shall not be liable for damages resulting from misapplication or misuse of its products. © 2017 Johnson Controls. www.johnsoncontrols.com
6
System 450™ Series Modular Controls Catalog Page (Continued)
Technical Specifications
P598RCPSN100C -10 to 100 psis (sealed for wet and freeze/thaw applications); order WHA-PKD3 type wire harness separately.
P598RCPSN100K -10 to 100 psis (sealed for wet and freeze/thaw applications); WHA-PKD3-200C wire harness included.
P598RCPSN101C 0 to 100 psig; order WHA-PKD3 type wire harness separately.
P598RCPSN101K 0 to 100 psig; WHA-PKD3-200C wire harness included.
P598RCPSN102C 0 to 200 psis (sealed for wet and freeze/thaw applications); order WHA-PKD3 type wire harness separately.
P598RCPSN102K 0 to 200 psis (sealed for wet and freeze/thaw applications); WHA-PKD3-200C wire harness included.
P598RCPSN105C 0 to 500 psig; order WHA-PKD3 type wire harness separately.
P598RCPSN105K 0 to 500 psig; WHA-PKD3-200C wire harness included.
P598RCPSN107C 0 to 750 psig; order WHA-PKD3 type wire harness separately.
P598RCPSN107K 0 to 750 psig; WHA-PKD3-200C wire harness included.
1. The P598 sensors must be powered with the +5 VDC and C terminals and the output is 0.5 to 4.5 VDC. Refer to the P598 Series Electronic Pressure
Transducers Product/Technical Bulletin (LIT-12012447, Part No. 24-7664-3299) on the Johnson Controls QuickLIT website.
System 450 Compatible P598 Series Transducers with 1/8 in. 27 NPT External Thread (Style 49) Ordering Information1
Product Code